PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3702756

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JI ZHOU	08/21/2015
SHAWN MALLOY	08/31/2015
GRANT WHITNEY	09/01/2015
RAJKUMAR CONJEEVARAM	09/01/2015
PHIL ANDERSON	09/11/2015
DAVID LACEWELL	08/21/2015
MEHDI MEGDOUD	08/20/2015
MIKAEL TUTSCHKE-SAETTLER	11/07/2015
DAMON VAUGHAN	09/14/2015
DEREK LEATZOW	11/13/2015
SEAN CORRIGAN	11/13/2015
JOHN WHITE	11/23/2015
MICHAEL LAU	11/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABBVIE INC.
Street Address:	1 NORTH WAUKEGAN ROAD
City:	NORTH CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60064

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29524020

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)408-2501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 408-2500

Email:nycdocket@bakerbotts.comCorrespondent Name:BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.Address Line 1:30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA

PATENT

503656122 REEL: 037531 FRAME: 0823

Address Line 2: 44T	TH FLOOR	
Address Line 4: NEV	W YORK, NEW YORK 10112	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	082254.0588	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHANELLE ROGERS	
SIGNATURE:	/Chanelle Rogers/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2016	
Total Attachments: 16		
source=0588Assignment#page1.tif		
source=0588Assignment#page2.tif		
source=0588Assignment#page3.tif		
source=0588Assignment#page4.tif		
source=0588Assignment#page5.tif		
source=0588Assignment#page6.tif	source=0588Assignment#page6.tif	
source-0588Assignment#page7 tif		

source=0588Assignment#page5.tif
source=0588Assignment#page5.tif
source=0588Assignment#page6.tif
source=0588Assignment#page8.tif
source=0588Assignment#page8.tif
source=0588Assignment#page9.tif
source=0588Assignment#page10.tif
source=0588Assignment#page11.tif
source=0588Assignment#page12.tif
source=0588Assignment#page13.tif
source=0588Assignment#page14.tif
source=0588Assignment#page15.tif
source=0588Assignment#page16.tif

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Ji Zhou, a citizen of the United States, and whose post office address is 18721 W Ash Dr., Lake Villa, IL 60046; Shawn Malloy, a citizen of the United States, and whose post office address is 1724 W Belmont Ave. Apt. 3, Chicago, IL 60657; Grant Whitney, a citizen of the United States, and whose post office address is 2102 N. Damen Ave. Unit 2F, Chicago, IL 60647; Rajkumar Conjeevaram, a citizen of the United States, and whose post office address is 914, Safford Ave., Lake Bluff, IL 60044; Phil Anderson, a citizen of the United States, and whose post office address is 401 Buckingham Place, Libertyville, IL 60048; David Lacewell, a citizen of the United States, and whose post office address is 2244 Joyce Lane, Naperville, IL 60564; Mehdi Megdoud, a citizen of France, and whose post office address is 1 rue des iris, Anthony, France 92160; Mikael Tutschke-Saettler, a citizen of Sweden, and whose post office address is Eichenstrasse 14, Moehlin, Switzerland 4313; Damon Vaughan, a citizen of the United States, and whose post office address is 210 S. Desplaines St. #2209, Chicago, IL 60661; Derek Leatzow, a citizen of the United States, and whose post office address is 3660 N Lakeshore Dr. Unit 1012, Chicago, IL 60613; Sean Corrigan, a citizen of the United States, and whose post office address is 2439 N Albany Ave. #3N, Chicago, IL 60647; John White, a citizen of the United States, and whose post office address is 2116 W. Barry Ave. #1, Chicago, IL 60618 and Michael Lau, a citizen of the United States, and whose post office address is 2536 W Hutchinson St., Chicago, IL 60618; (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), invented a new invention as disclosed in a Design patent application entitled "CARRYING CASE FOR MEDICAL DELIVERY DEVICE" identified by Attorney Docket No. 082254.0588, for which

	is being filed concurrently with the recordation of this Assignment.
	the Provisional Application was filed on as Application No.
	·
\boxtimes	the NonProvisional Application was filed on April 15, 2015 as U.S. Design Patent
	Application No. <u>29/524,020;</u>
	the PCT Application was filed on as Application No

WHEREAS, **ABBVIE INC.**, a corporation existing under the laws of **Delaware**, having its principal place of business at **1 North Waukegan Road**, **North Chicago**, **Illinois 60064** (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

Active 19620235.1 - 1 -

Assignment of 29/524,020 Atty. Docket: 082254.0588

Page 2 of 16

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said United States provisional application or said application for United States Letters Patent, as the case may be, and said invention in all applications claiming priority thereto or converted therefrom, and all divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries other than the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said applications above under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, that such right, title and interest is unencumbered, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNORS further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to

Active 19620235.1 - 2 -

Assignment of 29/524,020 Atty. Docket: 082254,0588

Page 3 of 16

perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns;

ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, foreign applications or other such Letters Patent, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE or, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries:

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

Active 19620235.1 - 3 -

Assignment of 29/524,020 Atty. Docket: 082254.0588 Page 4 of 16

IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my	
Witness:	LINAS P. LAMENSONIS	_[signature] [name]
Witness:_	Pas) Ludstoom	_{signature}

Active 19620235.1

- 4 -

Assignment of 29/524,020 Atty. Docket: 082254.0588 Page 5 of 16

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have August, 2015.	hereunto set my hand and scal this 31 day of
	Such
	Shawn Malloy
Witness:	[signature]
FALLON CROW	EY [name]
Witness:	[signature]
Sean E Mack	-e[name]

Assignment of 29/524,020 Atty. Docket: 082254,0588 Page 6 of 16

	RESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set	my hand and seal this	day of
•		Grant Whitney	11,
Witness:		[signature]	9
	Elizabeth Fenton	[name]	
Witness:	Cauci Do	[signature]	
	Candice Bloom	[name]	

Assignment of 29/524,020 Atty. Docket: 082254.0588 Page 7 of 16

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto September, 2015.	set my hand and seal thisday of
	Rajkumar Conjcevaram
Witness: Karon Karba	[signature]
Karen Kerls	[name]
Witness: Steven Statut	[signature]
STEVEN SZOSTAK	(name]

Assignment of 29/524,020 Atty. Docket: 082254,0588 Page 8 of 16

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereu	nto set my hand and seal this day of
Sept., 2015.	A Andewy
	Phil Anderson
	1
Witness: Migan Fellen	[signature]
\mathcal{O}	
Megan Feilen	(name)
7	-
Witness:	[signature]
1	
Lill Chen	[name]

Assignment of 29/524,020 Atty. Docket: 082254.0588 Page 9 of 16

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 2/2 day of, 2015.
DIAM
David Lacewell
WENDY JEAN (JEHRING [name]
Witness: Jenifer L Lacemb [signature]
Jennifer Clacer (1 [name)

Active 19620235.1

- 9 -

Assignment of 29/524,020 Atty. Docket: 082254.0588 Page 10 of 16

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 20 day of August, 2015.

		Ast	June 1
		Mc	rdi Megdoud
Witness:	7. Mily	(s	ignature}
-	FLOMAN ILL	INCEC 1	name]
Witness:	Jours	[s	ignature]
	ANAIG MAATI	ſ	namel

- 10 -

Assignment of 29/524,020 Atty. Docket: 082254.0588

Page 11 of 16

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereun November 7 , 2015.	nto set my hand and seal this Sake day of
**************************************	Mikael Tutschke-Saettler
Witness: Alex Alex Al	signature]
Autonino Au	ato [name]
Witness: D'atill	[signature]
Salvator D'Alex	sandra [name]

Active 19620235.1

-11-

Assignment of 29/524,020 Atty. Docket: 082254,0588 Page 12 of 16

	REOF, I have hercunto s	et my hand and seal this 14 day of)f
Sytember	, 2015.		
f		Jan Ila	
		Damon Vaughan	
Witness:	411	[signature]	
LUCILLE	AHUGBNER	[name]	
Witness: ///	14	[signature]	
Mark	Voue 1	[name]	

- 12 -

Active 19620235.1

Assignment of 29/524,020 Atty. Docket: 082254.0588 Page 13 of 16

	SS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set r	my hand and seal this 13 th day of
November	<u>r</u> , 2015.	
	Done	& Leuty
	4	Derek Leatzow
Witness:	Die	[signature]
	Daniel J. Greene	[name]
Witness:	T AMA	[signature]
	TOMAS A. MATUSAITIS	[name]

Assignment of 29/524,020 Atty. Docket: 082254.0588 Page 14 of 16

INWIT	NESS WHEREOI	, I have hereur	nto set my h	and and seal this 13^{Th} day of
PIOVE	ember	_, 2015.	(jwy j	ean Corfigan
Witness:_	TAI.	MA	7 3	_[signature]
	TOMAS	A. MAJU	5A 1 7 1 S	[name]
Witness:	Dal 1	Lealy		[signature]
, generalis	Derek	J. Lent	2011	_[name]

- 14 -

Assignment of 29/524,020 Atty. Docket: 082254,0588

Page 15 of 16

IN WIT	'NESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my	hand and seal this 23rd day of
W/4111444444444444444444444444444444444	November , 2015.	NA :
	J	ohn White
Witness:		[signature]
-1	RYAN SANDCKSON	[name]
Witness:_	DGD	_[signature]
	DELROY G. DENNISUR	[name]

Assignment of 29/524,020 Atty. Docket: 082254.0588 Page 16 of 16

IN WIT	NESS WHER	EOF, I have	hercunto set my	y hand and seal this	12th day of
<u> </u>	<u>embev</u>	, 2015.			
			1/2		
			/	Michael Lau	
Witness:	Dolf	fit.		[signature]	
•	Derek	J. Le	entrail	[name]	
Witness:	Muz	Japely		[signature]	
1	Marcus	Papa	dopoule	⁷ [name]	

Active 19620235.1 - 16 -

RECORDED: 01/20/2016